R.P.T.T. \$22.10 A.P. NO. 012-180-13 ESCROW NO. 2001-42866-MLJ

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Tyler J. Heaton P. O. Box 844 Panaca, NV 89042

JOINT TENANCY DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Nancy A. Escobedo, Trustee of the Nancy A. Escobedo Revocable Living Trust Dated the 7th Day of September, 1993

Do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Jay Tyler J. Heaton and Robin B. Heaton, husband and wife as joint tenants

with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That certain Parcel of land situated in the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE1/4 NE1/4) of Section 7, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.&M., designated as

Parcel No. 2 as shown on that certain Parcel Map showing a portion of the SE1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 7, T.2S., R.68E., M.D.B.&M., Lincoln County, Nevada for Lester C. and Lorene W. Mathews, which Parcel Map was filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, on October 5, 1987, in Book A of Plats at Page 277.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Da	uted: _		-1	- م	N.		_	
ES	ncy A. cobedo Septem	Revoc	ible L	rustez iving	of the Trust i	Nanc Dated	y A. the 7th	Day
	ي (در	وينوسل	<u> </u>		۷.,	t	ماد	
By	Nancy	A. Es	cobede	, Tru	stce			_

State of Nevada County of Lincoln

by Nancy A.

Notarial Officer



116209

First American Title
April 17, 2001

PM 154 PROPERTY 154 PROPERTY 1550 NAME OF 157 PROPERTY 1550 NAME OF 15

-

Leslie Boucher

Denem Verner adeputy

900r 154 mu 258

	· .				
					•
				\ \	
	i ·		*.	\ \	
•				. \ \	į.
					\
					١
**	***	-	/-		١
			/ /		
State o	of Nevada				
Declar	ation of Value				
					%.
I. Asses	sor Parcel Number(s). 12-180-13			\	74
b) _	12-160-13				
c) _ d) _				\	
	of Property:		/		
a) [Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR DECORDER	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	-,
c) [Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrument	#: 110904 ONLY	
	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	f) Comm'l/Ind'l h) Mobile Home	Book: 154	Page: 257	
	Other	h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording: A Notes:	bcil 12'900/	
3. Total	Value/Sales Price of Pre	noertv			J
	ot Assumed Liens and/or	The state of the s	\$ 17,000.00		
2000	-	75.	(- -)	
		nformation: Doc/Instrum		:: Page;)	
	sfer Tax Value per NRS	76	\$ 17,000.00		
Real	Property Transfer Tax D	ne:	\$ 22.10		
4. If Exe	mption Claimed:		/ /	\./	
a. Tr	ansfer Tax Exemption, p	er NRS 375.090, Section:	\ \	~	
	plain Reason for Exemp				
5. Partial	Interest: Percentage bei	ng transferred	%		
Th	e undersigned Seller (Gra	ntor)/Buver (Grantee), declar	s and acknowledges under	nalty of purjury, pursuant to NRS	
				urthermore, the parties agree that ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax	
war piu	s interest at 1 1/2% per m additional amount over!	ORDE PURSUABLE OF MICS 175	030, the Buyer and Seller sha	ant in a penalty of 10% of the tax all be jointly and severally liable.	
	ELLER (GRANTOR)	The state of the s	RUVER (CRAN	TEE) INFORMATION	
	Signature:		Buyer Signature:	1. Ozlation	
Print N	lame: Nancy A. Escobed	0	Print Name: Tyler J. Heat	m -	
Addres	s:	1	Address: DO		
City:			City: Day	<u> </u>	
State:	Zig);	State:	Zip: Qeo/(2)	_
Telepha		/	Telephone:	2ip: <u>989042</u>	
Capaci	ty: Trustee	/	Capacity:	120 4 167	_
The Real Property lies and the Personal Property lies and the		COMPANY REOUE	STING RECORDING	- Buyer	_
Co Non	on Rivet American			~	
CO.IASII	ne: First American Title	Lompany Ut Nevada Es	row # 2001-42866-MLJ		
	(AS A F	PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED MICROFIL	MED)	
				•	
	1			•	

•	•
<u>.</u>	/\
	()
•	
	. \
	. \
	\
	\
•	_
State of Nevada	
Declaration of Value	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s).	
a) 012-180-13 b)	
c)	
d)	
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam Res	EOR DECORPERS OFFICE
c) Condo/Twnhsc d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument #: 11620
c) Apt Bidg. 1) Comm'l/ind'i	Book: 154 Page: 257
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other	Date of Recording: April 17, 2001
	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 17,000.00
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instru	ment #: Book: Page:
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	
	\$ 17,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Duc:	\$ 22.10
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section	\ \
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	*
The second for exemption.	
S Paristra	
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), decl-	ares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS
supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate at	as correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be
disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinati	te information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
for any additional amount owed.	ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 75.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	
Seller Signature: New A Rock to	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	Buyer Signature:
Print Name: Nancy A. Escobedo	Print Name: Tyler J. Heaton
Address: Port 55 3	Address:
City: Pioche	City:
State: UV Zip: 84043	State: Zip:
Telephone: 775 462 5308	Telephone:
Capacity: Trustee	Capacity:
COMPANY REQUE	
Section KEOO	XXIINC DECORDING
	ESTING RECORDING
Co.Name: First American Title Company Of Nevada E	
Co.Name: First American Title Company Of Nevada E	Scrow # 2001-42866-MLJ
Co.Name: First American Title Company Of Nevada E	